FBD-0002 | SUBEIS Ignition System REV | 102325- 1 -
SUBEIS Ignition System
SUBMERSIBLE ELECTRONIC IGNITION SYSTEM INSTRUCTIONS
Models Covered in this Instruction Set
Standard Capacity Models High Capacity Models
WARNING: For Outdoor Use Only STOP: If you cannot read or understand these instructions,
do NOT attempt to install or operate this appliance.
STOP:

Manifold
In order to operate properly, the manifold
must be submerged 3 inches below the
water surface. Please ensure the holes
of the manifold are facing downward.
NOTE: When daisy chaining multiple
SUBEIS with a 30VDC power supply,
you must use a 320W power supply.
Model: PS-30V320
FBD-0002 | SUBEIS Ignition System REV | 102325- 6 -
Submersible Manifolds
We offer many different submersible manifolds for our SUBEIS ignition system. Below is a list of all the different manifolds
available. Below all the manifolds is a separate cheat chart for determining the pressure required.
Hoop Manifold
WBSF9 9" 1 67,000 1/2”
WBSF10 10" 1 75,000 1/2”
WBSF12 12" 1 91,000 1/2”
WBSF18 18" 1 118,750 1/2”
WBSF24 24" 1 158,250 1/2”
WBSF30 30" 1 197,750 1/2”
WBSF36 36" 1 235,500 1/2”
WBSF48 48" 2 314,000 1/2”
Model Size PSI (min) BTU Inlet
Double Ring Manifold
WBDR18 18” 1 214,000 1/2”
WBDR24 24” 1 285,500 1/2”
WBDR30 30” 2 356,750 1/2”
WBDR36 36” 2 428,250 1/2”
WBDR48 48” 2 649,500 1/2”
Model Size PSI (min) BTU Inlet
Center Feed Manifold
WBCLF9 9" 1 67,000 1/2”
WBCLF10 10" 1 75,000 1/2”
WBCLF12 12" 1 91,000 1/2”
WBCLF15 15" 1 129,250 1/2”
WBCLF18 18" 1 155,250 1/2”
WBCLF24 24" 1 207,000 1/2”
WBCLF36 36" 2 310,500 1/2”
WBCLF48 48" 2 414,000 1/2”
Model Size PSI (min) BTU Inlet
Determine Minimum Pressure
0 ft - 12 ft 1 PSI
12 ft - 20 ft 2 PSI